
Attendee List for Idaho Asphalt Conference

October 22, 2014

Participants: 100

Saumya Amarasiri

Clinical Assistant Professor (WSU)

Washinton State University

Department of Civil and Environmental 

Engineering

Pullman, WA 99163

Phone: 509-335-6411

samarasiri@wsu.edu

Michael Anderson

Director of Research

Asphalt Instititue

PO Box 14052

Lexington, KY 40512

Phone: 859-288-4984

manderson@asphaltinstitute.org

John Arambarri

Materials Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

8150 W. Chinden

Boise, ID 83707

Phone: 208 332-7161

John.Arambarri@itd.idaho.gov

Erik Arnson

Project Engineer

GeoEngineers, Inc.

523 E 2nd Avenue

Spokane, WA 99202

Phone: 509-363-3125

earnson@geoengineers.com

Jim Ashley

foreman

payette county road & bridge

3894 NW 1st Ave

New Plymouth, ID 83655

Phone: 208-278-3402

jashley@payettecounty.org

Aaron Baird

Engineer in Training

Idaho Transportation Department

PO Box 837

Lewiston, ID 83501

Phone: (208) 799-5090

vicky.dawdy@itd.idaho.gov

Don Barr

Street Superintendent

City of Nampa

106 W. Railroad St

Nampa, ID 83651

Phone: 208-468-5830

barrd@cityofnampa.us

Jesse Barrus

Materials Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

5151 South 5th Avenue

Pocatello, ID 83276

Phone: 208-239-3317

jesse.barrus@itd.idaho.gov

Mike Barton

Estimator/Project Manager

Interstate Concrete & Asphalt

8849 W. Wyoming Ave.

Rathdrum, ID 83858

Phone: 208-765-1144

mrbarton@oldcastlematerials.com

Fauod Bayomy

Professor

U of I

875 Perimeter Drive

Moscow, ID 83844

Phone: 208-885-6784

bayomy@uidaho.edu

Fouad Bayomy

Professor

University of Idaho

875 Perimeter Dr. MS 1022

Univ of Idaho

Moscow, ID 83844-1022

United States

Phone: 2088856784

bayomy@uidaho.edu

Kelsey Benscoter

Engineer in Training

Idaho Transportation Department

PO Box 837

Lewiston, ID 83501

Phone: (208) 799-5090

vicky.dawdy@itd.idaho.gov
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Tim Bentley

Quality Control Manager

Idaho Sand & Gravel

924 N. Sugar St.

Nampa, ID 83653

Phone: 2084665001

tbentley@idahosand.com

Scott Bontrager

Assistant City Engineer

City of Moscow

PO Box 9203

Moscow, ID 83843

Phone: 208-883-7030

sbontrager@ci.moscow.id.us

Kevin Bussert

Sales Manager

Specialty Construction Supply

348 NW 13th Place

Meridian, ID 83642

Phone: 208-322-6800

kbussert@specialtysupply.com

Bob Buvel

Staff Engineer

City of Moscow

PO Box 9203

Moscow, ID 83843

Phone: 208-883-7031

bbuvel@ci.moscow.id.us

Andrew Byrd

Materials Engineer

WSDOT

2809 Rudkin Road

Union Gap, WA 98903

Phone: 509 577-1793

byrda@wsdot.wa.gov

Scott Cary

Senior Project Manager

Mead & Hunt Inc.

1743 Wazee St Suite 400

Denver, CO 80202-0000

Phone: 3038258856

scott.cary@meadhunt.com

Skyler Chaney

Graduate Research Assistant

Washington State University

1650 NE Valley Rd Apt B1

Pullman, WA 99163-4324

Phone: 5099101626

skyler.chaney100@email.wsu.edu

Chad Clawson

Materials Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

PO Box 837

Lewiston, ID 83501

Phone: (208) 799-5090

vicky.dawdy@itd.idaho.gov

Daniel Cowger

Civil Engineer

Varela & Associates Inc

601 W Mallon, Ste A

Spokane, WA 99201

Phone: 509-328-6066

danielc@varela-engr.com

Steve Cross

Professor

Oklahoma State University

207 Engineering South

Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405-334-3243

steve.cross@okstate.edu

Brian Dagon

Estimator/Project Manager

Interstate Concrete & Asphalt

8849 W. Wyoming Ave.

Rathdrum, ID 83858

Phone: 208-765-1144

bdagon@oldcastlematerials.com

Wayne Davis

TE 2

WSDOT

2809 Rudkin Road

Union Gap, WA 98903

Phone: 509 577-1793

davisw@wsdot.wa.gov

Mike Dellinger

TE 4

WSDOT

2809 Rudkin Road

Union Gap, WA 98903

Phone: 509 577-1801

dellinm@wsdot.wa.gov

John Dickeson

Project Manager

Idaho Transportation Department

PO Box 837

Lewiston, ID 83501

Phone: 208-799-4248

john.dickeson@itd.idaho.gov

Dann Douglass

Materials Testing Supervisor

City of Spokane 

EngineeringConstruction Management

1423 N Normandie St

Spokane, WA 99201

Phone: 509-625-7722

DADouglas@spokanecity.org
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Jeff Drager

Materials Engineer

Idaho Transporation Dept., District

600 W Prairie Ave

CDA, ID 83815

Phone: 2087721209

jeff.drager@itd.idaho.gov

John Duval

P.E.

Pavement Services, Inc.

3835 NE Tillamook St

Portland, OR 97212

Phone: 503-235-0377

john@psipdx.com

Marvin Fenn

Engineering Manager

Idaho Transporation Dept., District

600 W Prairie Ave

CDA, ID 83815

Phone: 2087721209

Marvin.Fenn@itd.idaho.gov

John Finnegan

Geotechnical Engineer

Budinger & Associates, Inc.

1101 N. Fancher Road

Spokane Valley, WA 99212

Phone: 509-535-8841

randrews@budingerinc.com

Michael Garz

Operations Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

8150 W. Chinden

Boise, ID 83707

Phone: 208 334-8347

michael.garz@itd.idaho.gov

Mike Hammond

TE 3

WSDOT

2809 Rudkin Road

Union Gap, WA 98903

Phone: 509 577-1793

hammonm@wsdot.wa.gov

Nathan Herbst

Staff Engineer

Idaho Transporation Dept., District

600 W Prairie Ave

CDA, ID 83815

Phone: 2087728022

Nathan.Herbst@itd.idaho.gov

Tom Hinkle

Assistant Superintendent

City of Nampa

106 W. Railroad St

Nampa, ID 83651

Phone: 208-468-5830

hinklet@cityofnampa.us

Danny Hoey

Public Works Materials Specialist

City of Spokane 

EngineeringConstruction Management

1423 N Normandie St

Spokane, WA 99201

Phone: 509-625-7722

dhoey@spokanecity.org

Kyle Holman

Operations Engineer

Federal Highway Administration

3050 Lakeharbor Lane, Suite 126

Boise, ID 83703

Phone: 208-334-9180X127

kyle.holman@dot.gov

Clint Hoops

Structural Materials Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

3311 West State Street

Boise, ID 83703

Phone: 208-334-8402

kim.mcgourty@itd.idahol.gov

Jared Hopkins

District Traffic Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

P O Box 837

Lewiston, ID 83501

Phone: (208) 799-5090

vicky.dawdy@itd.idaho.gov

Tracy Hopkins

Managing Member

Specialty Construction Supply

348 NW 13th Place

Meridian, ID 83642

Phone: 208-322-6800

thopkins@specialtysupply.com

Bob Horan

Regional Engineer

Asphalt Institute

8314 Colmar Drive

Mechanicsville, VA 23116

Phone: 480-965-5509

bhoran@asphaltinstitute.org

Caleb Ihrig

Sales Specialist

Western States

500 E Overland Rd

Meridian, ID 83642

Phone: 509-688-4837

calebihrig@sitechws.com
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John Ingram

Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

3311 West State Street

Boise, ID 83703

Phone: 208-334-8402

kim.mcgourty@itd.idaho.gov

Larry James

Vice President, Research

Instrotek

5908 Triangle Drive

Raleigh, NC 27617

Phone: 919-875-8371

lhjames@instrotek.com

David Johnson

Regional Engineer

Asphalt Institute

2501 Montana Avenue

Billings, MT 59101

Phone: 859-288-4960

djohnson@asphaltinstitute.org

Kamil Kaloush

Associate Professor

Arizona State University

PO Box 875306

Tempe, AZ 85287-5306

Phone: 480-965-5509

kaloush@asu.edu

Kenn Kipp

Engineering Technician

City of Moscow

PO Box 9203

Moscow, ID 83843

Phone: 208-883-7032

kkipp@ci.moscow.id.us

Jacob Kyzar

Operations Engineeer

Federal Highway Administration

3050 Lakeharbor Lane Suite 126

Boise, ID 83703

Phone: 208-334-9180X112

jacob.kyzar@dot.gov

Jason Lefler

Engineering Technician

City of Moscow

PO Box 9203

Moscow, ID 83843

Phone: 208-883-7137

jlefler@ci.moscow.id.us

Fang Li

Research Assistant

Washington State University

PO Box 642718

Pullman, WA 99164

Phone: 509-715-7927

fang.liu3@wsu.edu

Xiangrui LI

Teaching Assistant

Washington State University

PO Box 642718

Pullman, WA 99164

Phone: 509-859-9165

xiangrui.li@email.wsu.edu

Li Liu

Visiting Scholar

Washington State University

PO Box 642718

Pullman, WA 99164-2718

Phone: 509-336-9757

liulidg@xuat.edu.cn

Yilong Liu

Research Assistant

Washington State University

PO Box 642718

Pullman, WA 99164-2718

Phone: 509-715-7531

yilong.liu@email.wsu.edu

Debakanta Mishra

Assistant Professor

Boise State University

1910 University Drive

Boise, ID 83725-2060

Phone: 208-426-3710

debmishra@boisestate.edu

Tim Moomaw

Construction trainer

WSDOT-North Central Region

1551 N. Wenatchee Avenue

Wenatchee, WA 98801

Phone: 509-667-3032

garibap@wsdot.wa.gov

Robert Moore

Quality Control

Interstate Concrete & Asphalt

8849 W. Wyoming Ave

Rathdrum, ID 83835

Phone: 208-666-6111

rmmoore@oldcastlematerials.com

Timothy Murphy

President

Murphy Pavement Technology

7649 South State Street

Chicago, IL 60619

Phone: 773-874-9800

tmurphy@murphypavetech.com
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Somayeh Nassiri

Assistant Professor

Washington State University

405 Spokane ST

Pullman, WA 99163

Phone: 5093357455

snassiri@wsu.edu

Tim Nielson

Laboratory Manager

STRATA

6 Odonnell Road

Pullman, WA 99163

Phone: 5093392000

acass@stratageotech.com

James Orner

Resident Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

5151 South 5th Avenue

Pocatello, ID 83276

Phone: 208-239-3317

james.orner@itd.idaho.gov

Matt Owens

Area Manager

STRATA

6 Odonnell Road

Pullman, WA 99163

Phone: 5093392000

mowens@stratageotech.com

Tyler Palmer

Deputy Director - Operations

City of Moscow/ Public Works

650 N Van Buren

Moscow, ID 83843

Phone: (208)883-7097

tpalmer@ci.moscow.id.us

Ned Parrish

Research

Idaho Transportation Department

3311 W. State St.

Boise, ID 83703

Phone: 208-334-8396

alice.askarnia@itd.idaho.gov

John Perfect

Resident Engineer

Idaho Transporation Dept., District

600 W Prairie Ave

CDA, ID 83815

Phone: 2087721209

John.Perfect@itd.idaho.gov

Paula Pintar

Staff Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

P O Box 837

Lewiston, ID 83501

Phone: (208) 799-5090

vicky.dawdy@itd.idaho.gov

Ryan Proctor

Technical marketing manager

Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions

8531 35th dr

Denver, CO 80238

Phone: 3032434607

ryan.proctor@ergon.com

Kade Raymond

E.I.T.

Idaho Transportation Department

P.O. Box 97

Rigby, ID 83442

Phone: 208-745-7781

kade.raymond@itd.idaho.gov

Branden Reall

Area Engineer

Tensar

9601 Timpview Drive

Eagle Mountain, UT 84005

Phone: 801-787-3343

breall@tensarcorp.com

Dave Richards

Materials Staff Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

8150 W. Chinden

Boise, ID 83707

Phone: 208 332-7161

Dave.Richards@itd.idaho.gov

Alejandro Rosales

Research Engineer

Idaho Asphalt Supply

2627 Brandt Ave

Nampa, ID 83687

Phone: 2084427742

arosales@idahoasphalt.com

Cam Ryan

Area Sales Manager

Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions

95 West 1100 North

North Salt Lake, UT 84054

Phone: 801-397-7621

cam.ryan@ergon.com

Mosstafa Sadia

Asst. Project Engineer

WSDOT North Central Region

1551 N. Wenatchee Ave

Wenatchee, WA 98801

Phone: 509-667-3042

sadiam@wsdot.wa.gov
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Mike Santi

Materials Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

PO Box 7129

Boise, ID 83707

Phone: 208-334-8440

mike.santi@itd.idaho.gov

Alan Scharbrough

supervisor

payette county road & bridge

3894 nw 1st ave

new plymouth, ID 83655

Phone: 208-278-3402

alans@payettecounty.org

Steve Schulte

Street Supervisor

City of Moscow/ Public Works

650 N Van Buren

Moscow, ID 83843

Phone: (208)883-7097

sschulte@ci.moscow.id.us

Bob Schumacher

District Operations Manager

Idaho Transportation Department

P O Box 837

Lewiston, ID 83501

Phone: (208) 799-5090

vicky.dawdy@itd.idaho.gov

Ronald Shippy

QC Manager

Interstate Concrete & Asphalt

8849 W. Wyoming Ave

Rathdrum, ID 83835

Phone: 208-666-6111

ron.shippy@oldcastlematerials.com

Robert Siffert

Technical Marketing Manager

MeadWestvaco Corporation

2848 S Honeycomb Way

Boise, ID 83716

Phone: 8435187671

bob.siffert@mwv.com

Paul Snarr

Public Works Administrator

Jefferson County

P.O. Box 567

Rigby, ID 83442

Phone: 208-745-9224

cbingham@co.jefferson.id.us

Mark Snyder

Operations Foreman

Idaho Transportation Department

5151 South 5th Avenue

Pocatello, ID 83276

Phone: 208-239-3317

mark.snyder@itd.idaho.gov

Jon Spencer

Project Manager

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

P.O. Box 449

Lewiston, WA 83501

Phone: 509-334-6400

jspencer@poeasphalt.com

Jeff Spohn

Engineer Assistant

Idaho Transporation Dept., District

600 W Prairie Ave

CDA, ID 83815

Phone: 2082654312

jeff.spohn@itd.idaho.gov

Paul Steele

Materials Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

P.O. Box 97

Rigby, ID 83442

Phone: 208-745-7781

paul.steele@itd.idaho.gov

Ryan Steven

Territory Manager

Caterpillar Inc.

501 SW Jefferson Street

Peoria, IL 61614

Phone: 503-789-5332

ryan_steven_c@cat.com

Shauna Teclemariam

chemist

US Oil Trading

3001 Marshall Ave

Tacoma, WA 98421

Phone: 253-680-3249

SMT@USOR.COM

Thomas Van

Program Manager

Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue

Washington DC, VA 20590

Phone: 202-366-1341

thomas.van@dot.gov

Jon Van Gerpen

Associate Dean

U of I

875 Perimeter Drive

Moscow, ID 83844-1022

Phone: 208-885-7891

vong@uidaho.edu
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Cody Vezina

Materials TTP

Idaho Transportation Department

5151 South 5th Avenue

Pocatello, ID 83276

Phone: 208-239-3317

cody.vezina@itd.idaho.gov

Jeremy Walkup

Operations Manager

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

P.O. Box 449

Lewiston, WA 83501

Phone: 509-758-5561

jeremy@poeasphalt.com

Haifang Wen

Assistant Professor

Washington State University

PO Box 642718

Pullman, WA 99164

Phone: 509-335-2513

haifang.wen@wsu.edu

Jim Weston

Pavement Engineer

WSDOT

PO Box 47365

Olympia, WA 98512

Phone: 360-709-5496

westonj@wsdot.wa.gov

Mark Wheeler

Research Engineer

Idaho Transportation Department

3311 West State Street

Boise, ID 83703

Phone: 208-334-8402

kim.mcgourty@itd.idaho.gov

Jared Wise

Construction Manager

Interstate Concrete & Asphalt

8849 W. Wyoming Ave.

Rathdrum, ID 83858

Phone: 208-765-1144

jwise@oldcastlematerials.com

Shenghua Wu

Teaching Assistant

Washington State University

PO Box 642718

Pullman, WA 99164

Phone: 509-592-8590

shenghua.wu@wsu.edu

Krey Younger

NW Regional Manager

Alliance Geo

444 Lane Avenue

Drain, OR 97435

Phone: 503-866-6667

krey@alliancegeo.com

Janet Zarate

Engineer in Training

Idaho Transportation Department

P O Box 837

Lewiston, ID 83501

Phone: (208) 799-5090

vicky.dawdy@itd.idaho.gov

Huachun Zhai

Technical and Quality Manager

Idaho Asphalt Supply

2627 Brandt Ave

Nampa, ID 83687

Phone: 2084427742

hzhai@idahoasphalt.com

Kun Zhang

Graduate Student

Washington State University

PO Box 642718

Pullman, WA 99164

Phone: 509-715-7086

kun.zhang2@email.wsu.edu

Zhidong Zhou

Research Assistant

Washington State University

PO Box 642718

Pullman, WA 99164-2718

Phone: 509-715-7543

zhidong.zhou@wsu.edu

Ryan Zimmerman

Design Engineer

Taylor Engineering Inc.

106 W. Mission

Spokane, WA 99201

Phone: 509-328-3371

ryanz@taylorengr.com
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